



LANE WELLS  *Gamma Ray/Neutron*

A DIVISION OF DRESSER INDUSTRIES INC.

[illegible]

EXHIBIT VIII

PRIMARY PRODUCTION - HOSPAAH FIELD
McKinley County, New Mexico

October 1, 1964

Year	Hurst Lease		Osborne Lease		Santa Fe Lease		State Lease		Wilson Lease		Total Field		
	Oil Production STB	No. of Wells	Oil Production STB	No. of Wells	Oil Production STB	No. of Wells	Oil Production STB	No. of Wells	Oil Production STB	No. of Wells	Oil Production STB	Cumulative Oil Production STB	No. of Wells
Prior to 1-1-58	316,270	-	23,431	1	1,409,018	--	1,769,778	--	260,007	-	3,778,504	3,778,504	--
1958	12,344	8	659	1	32,144	12	52,833	17	11,225	1	109,205	3,887,709	39
1959	12,579	8	747	1	33,876	12	55,183	17	11,148	1	113,533	4,001,242	39
1960	12,824	8	436	1	32,629	12	54,616	17	10,603	1	111,108	4,112,350	39
1961	13,078	8	489	1	31,911	12	52,857	17	9,522	1	107,857	4,220,207	39
1962	11,699	8	430	1	30,500	12	50,007	17	8,920	1	101,556	4,321,763	39
1963	9,923	8	715	1	26,606	12	44,711	17	8,719	1	90,674	4,412,437	39
Sub-Total 1-1-64	388,717		26,907		1,596,684		2,079,985		320,144		4,412,437		
January, 1964	889	8	29	1	2,188	12	3,218	17	715	1	7,039	4,419,476	39
February, 1964	778	8	12	1	1,885	12	3,044	17	728	1	6,447	4,425,923	39
March, 1964	706	8	30	1	2,178	12	3,771	17	692	1	7,377	4,433,300	39
April, 1964	680	8	25	1	2,068	12	3,659	17	672	1	7,104	4,440,404	39
May, 1964	784	8	16	1	2,225	12	3,744	17	692	1	7,461	4,447,865	39
June, 1964	735	8	17	1	2,167	12	3,623	17	592	1	7,134	4,454,999	39
July, 1964	881	8	43	1	2,279	12	3,808	17	618	1	7,629	4,462,628	39
August, 1964	839	8	32	1	1,857	12	3,573	17	646	1	6,947	4,469,575	39
September, 1964	766	8	36	1	2,168	12	3,407	17	625	1	7,002	4,476,577	39
Sub-Total 1964	7,058		240		19,015		31,847		5,980		64,140		
GRAND TOTAL	395,775		27,147		1,615,699		2,111,832		326,124		4,476,577		